PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Ralf Dunkel	06/17/2008
Dr. Hans-Ludwig Elbe	07/09/2008
Dr. Jorg Nico Greul	07/16/2008
Dr. Herbert Gayer	09/10/2008
Dr. Bernd-Wieland Kruger	09/03/2008
Dr. Arnd Voerste	08/20/2008
Dr. Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann	07/16/2008
Dr. Peter Dahmen	07/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str, 50	
City:	40789 Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2025083400 Phone:

Email: lgreen@bakerdonelson.com Correspondent Name: Susan McBee / Baker Donelson Address Line 1: 555 11th Street NW, Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Shaw McBee

> **PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0374**

500767243

Total Attachments: 1 source=054000 bayer assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0375

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

RECORDED: 01/29/2009

- 1. Dr. Ralf DUNKEL, 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69001 Lyon, FR
- 2. Dr. Hans-Ludwig ELBE, Dasnöckel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, DE
- 3. Dr. Jörg Nico GREUL, Am Sandberg 30a, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 4. Dr. Herbert GAYER, Sandstr.66, 40789 Monheim, DE
- 5. Dr. Bernd-Wieland KRÜGER, Am Vorend 52, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, DE
- 6. Dr. Arnd VOERSTE, Mozartstr. 3-5, 50674 Köln, DE
- 7. Dr. Ulrike WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN, Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, DE
- 8. Dr. Peter DAHMEN, Altebrücker Str.61, 41470 Neuss, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CARBOXAMIDES FOR CONTROLLING MICRO-ORGANISMS IN PLANT AND MATERIAL PROTECTION

Filed: 2006-12-05 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2006/011653

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2008-06-17	1. 20/ Duch
2008-07-09	2. Mahn Y. Mu
7008-07-16	3.
2008-09-13	4. Reider ton
<u> </u>	5. S, W. This
6008-08-20	6. Him bush
2008-07-16	7. While God II I
2008-07-16	8. Pet Va

PATENT

REEL: 022175 FRAME: 0376